TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
i-Deal LLC		112/20/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ipreo LLC	
Street Address:	1359 Broadway, 2nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3339240	I-DEAL
Registration Number:	4046040	DISCOVERY COMPANY
Registration Number:	4394957	DISCOVERY DATA
Registration Number:	2764791	I-DEAL
Registration Number:	2770730	PARITY
Registration Number:	4216420	ISSUEBOOK
Registration Number:	4226458	ISSUENET
Registration Number:	3049865	SUITABILITY SCORES
Registration Number:	4394956	DISCOVERY DATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-3122

TRADEMARK REEL: 005208 FRAME: 0526

)P \$240.00 333924

900279273

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com,ian.farias@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Anne Been, Dentons US LLP Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

Address Line 2: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10000765.0029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary S. Mathew
Signature:	/mary s. mathew/
Date:	02/04/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ipreo LLC - Name Change Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005208 FRAME: 0527

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

I-DEAL LLC

- 1. The current name of the limited liability company is i-Deal LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Company shall be Ipreo LLC."

- This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation shall be effective on December 20, 2013 at 11:59 p.m. EST.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate to Formation this 20th day of December, 2013.

I-DEAL LLC

Юy.

Brian Dockray

Chief Financial Officer Authorized Person

RECORDED: 02/04/2014